## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION DEPARTMENT

### **ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR**

## **NOTIFICATION**

# Dated Shillong, the 9<sup>th</sup> July 2004

No.PIA./SDRC/1/2000/68: - In supersession of this Department's Notification No.PIA/SDRC.1/2000/48 dt.17.03.2003, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint Shri. E.K.Mawlong, Ex-MLA as Chairman of the State Development Reforms Commission, Meghalaya with effect from the date of assumption of charge and until further orders.

2efanle a. 7.04

(P. J. Bazeley), Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya

### Memo No.PIA/SDRC/1/2000/68-A

Dated Shillong, the 9<sup>th</sup> July 2004

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to publish the aforesaid Notification in the Meghalaya Extra Ordinary Gazette.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Governor, Meghalaya, Raj Bhavan, Shillong.
- 3. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Speaker, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Shillong.
- 5. Private Secretary to Shri E. K. Mawlong, Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission, for information of the Chairman.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Co-Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission, for information of the Co-Chairman State Development Reforms Commission.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Deputy Chairman, State Development Reforms Commission, for information of the Deputy Chairman State Development Reforms Commission.
- 8. Private Secretary to all Minister/ Ministers of State, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary/ Addl. Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. All Principal Secretaries/ Commissioner & Secretaries / Secretaries to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 11. All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 12. Cabinet Affairs Department for information and record.

13. Political Department for information and record.

- 14. Nazir, Meghalaya, Secretariat, Shillong.
- 15. Secretariat Administration Department (A), Shillong.
- 16. Principal Resident Commissioner, Meghalaya House, 9 Aurangzeb Road, New Delhi – 110 001.
- 17. Trade Adviser, Government of Meghalaya, Meghalaya House Kolkata.
- 18. Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and release to the Press/Media.

By Orders etc.,

917-104 (P. S. Thangkhiew),

ALL PROPERTY

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Programme Implementation Department.